to the valuation on the Infrastructure Assets as at 30 June, 2002 prepared by Sallmanns.

Adjustments in respect of the Services Assets Acquisition:

3. These represent goodwill on acquisition and the payment of cash dividend by NWS, details of which are set out in
note 3 of the section headed “Pro Forma Statement of Unaudited Adjusted Consolidated Net Tangible Assets of the
Enlarged PPC Group” above.

Other adjustments:

4. This represents the payment of Preference Shares dividend of HK$55,018,000.

5. This represents estimated expenses relating to the Acquisitions.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT OF THE ENLARGED
PPC GROUP FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE, 2002

The unaudited pro forma combined profit and loss account of the Enlarged PPC Group for the year ended
30 June, 2002 as set out below is prepared on an aggregate basis as if the Enlarged PPC Group had been
treated as a single reporting unit. It is based on the audited consolidated profit and loss accounts of PPC
and NWS and audited pro forma combined profit and loss account of the Sale Group Companies and
Tangjin Highway Companies for the year ended 30 June, 2002.

The PPC The NWS Infrastructure The Enlarged
Group Group Assets PPC Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Turnover 125,057 11,666,265 617,210 12,408,532

Operating (loss)/profit (209,727) 1,059,260 255,806 1,105,339

Finance costs (2,930) (82,288) (114,208) (199,426)

Share of results of
Jointly controlled entities 165,349 93,440 579,550 838,339
Associated companies 260,707 55,558 – 316,265

Profit before taxation 213,399 1,125,970 721,148 2,060,517

– 12 –

Taxation (67,162) (193,142) (72,118) (332,422)

Profit after taxation 146,237 932,828 649,030 1,728,095

Minority interests (2,292) (84,091) (4,985) (91,368)

Profit attributable to shareholders 143,945 848,737 644,045 1,636,727

Notes:

1. The unaudited pro forma combined profit and loss account of the Enlarged PPC Group is provided for information
only and does not take into account the financial effect of the following expenses/charges to be incurred/recognised in
the profit and loss account of the Enlarged PPC Group after the Reorganisation:

(i) annual amortisation charge of goodwill on the Services Assets Acquisition of approximately HK$326,724,000
which is calculated based on the goodwill on the Services Assets Acquisition of HK$6,534,480,000 and to be
amortised over its estimated useful life of 20 years;

(ii) annual interest expense and other incidental borrowing costs of approximately HK$293,848,000 on the

[…]

Total turnover 2,028,596 9,078,569 1,650,131 42,171 575,039 125,057 57,468 (1,148,499) 12,408,532

Segment results 340,158 411,914 214,117 26,306 229,500 6,325 68,397 – 1,296,717

Share of results of
Jointly controlled entities 21,189 73,749 – 400,645 178,905 165,349 (1,498) – 838,339
Associated companies (703) 35,894 4,681 – – 260,707 15,686 – 316,265

Capital expenditure 119,624 143,637 383,711 – 6,195 24,153 42,629 – 719,949
Depreciation 34,254 104,236 210,135 – 212,617 38,935 5,791 – 605,968
Amortisation charge – – 1,377 16,323 1,534 16 (17,109) – 2,141

– 13 –

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CASH FLOW STATEMENT OF THE ENLARGED PPC
GROUP FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE, 2002
The unaudited pro forma combined cash flow statement of the Enlarged PPC Group for the year ended 30
June, 2002 is prepared on an aggregate basis as if the Enlarged PPC Group had been treated as a single
reporting unit. It is based on the audited consolidated cash flow statements of PPC and NWS and audited
pro forma combined cash flow statement of the Sale Group Companies and Tangjin Highway Companies
for the year ended 30 June, 2002.

The PPC The NWS Infrastructure The Enlarged
Group Group Assets PPC Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Net cash inflow from operating activities 22,750 1,328,197 391,386 1,742,333------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

Returns on investments and servicing of finance
Interest received 5,117 77,802 194,077 276,996
Interest paid (222) (81,938) (54,082) (136,242)
Interest element of finance lease rental payments – (350) – (350)
Dividends received from jointly controlled

entities 184,450 46,455 477,717 708,622
Dividends received from associated companies 155,498 27,198 – 182,696
Dividends paid (175,077) (433,333) (550,000) (1,158,410)
Dividends paid to minority interest – (88,920) – (88,920)

Net cash inflow/(outflow) from returns on
investments and servicing of finance 169,766 (453,086) 67,712 (215,608)------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

Taxation
Hong Kong profits tax paid – (83,861) – (83,861)
Overseas tax paid (117) (2,940) (18,858) (21,915)

Total taxation paid (117) (86,801) (18,858) (105,776)------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

Investing activities
Deposits for and purchase of fixed assets (24,153) (689,601) (4,191) (717,945)
(Increase)/decrease in loans to associated

companies and jointly controlled entities (10,953) 34,135 – 23,182
Decrease in amounts due from jointly

controlled entities – – 462,338 462,338
Increase in investments in jointly controlled

entities and associated companies – (209,301) – (209,301)
Increase in short-term deposits maturing

after three months – – (150,000) (150,000)
Uplift of short-term deposits maturing after

three months – – 131,339 131,339
Deconsolidation of subsidiaries (81,186) – – (81,186)

– 14 –

Disposal of subsidiaries and partial disposal
of jointly controlled entities 229,820 – – 229,820

Purchase of subsidiaries – (13,851) – (13,851)
Acquisition of additional interests in

subsidiary companies – (3,404) – (3,404)
Acquisition of an associated company (128,745) – – (128,745)
Sale of fixed assets 532 19,230 490 20,252

Net cash (outflow)/inflow from investing activities (14,685) (862,792) 439,976 (437,501)------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

Net cash inflow/(outflow) before financing 177,714 (74,482) 880,216 983,448------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

Financing
Decrease in amounts due to the NWI Group – – (981,193) (981,193)
Capital elements of finance leases – (1,964) – (1,964)
Contributions from minority interests – 66 – 66
New long-term bank and other loans 11,220 1,187,946 129,230 1,328,396
Repayment of long-term bank and other loans (1,572) (337,366) – (338,938)

Net cash inflow/(outflow) from financing 9,648 848,682 (851,963) 6,367------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

Increase in cash and cash equivalents 187,362 774,200 28,253 989,815
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 161,969 1,041,487 173,929 1,377,385

Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 349,331 1,815,687 202,182 2,367,200

SHARE CONSOLIDATION

The PPC Board announced in the Joint Announcement that, inter alia, it was considering a proposal to
consolidate the Existing PPC Shares after Completion.

After further consideration of the proposal, the PPC Board has proposed to consolidate every 10 Existing
PPC Shares (both issued and unissued) into one Consolidated Share after Completion and after the
satisfaction of all the other conditions to the Share Consolidation as set out below. On such basis, the
approximately 17,807,590,000 Existing PPC Shares which will be in issue after Completion will be
consolidated into approximately 1,780,759,000 Consolidated Shares (assuming that none of the options